## RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 348

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **October 25, 2016** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2016	132.12	4	West Jersey Grove Association 1691 Maple St. (Mail check to: 4488 Arbutus Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344) Property is exempt/refund overpayment	\$295.24
CY 2016	1201	30	Fred or Deborah Maccarella 602 W. Wheat Rd. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Real Estate Tax Svc Attn: Refund Dept, PO Box 961250, Ft. Worth, TX 761 Totally Disabled Veteran exemption/Refund overpayments	161-9858)
CY 2016	2406	17	Willie L. Little 1086 Woodcrest Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Real Estate Tax Svc Attn: Refund Dept.(Cenlar Mortgage), PO Box 96125 Ft. Worth, TX 76161-9858) Payment 8/9/16 misapplied/Refund the mortgage compar	50,
CY 2016	3003	12	Lirio Chemical Co. E. Peach St. (Mail check to: 900 Holmes Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361) Property assessment reduced/Refund overpayment	\$140.69
CY 2016	5004	27.23	Stacy McDonald or Dontae Earling 1043 Linda Ln., Vineland, NJ 08360 Per Nat'l Closing Solutions, Refund overpayment to own	\$1,256.04 ner
CY 2016	5204	7	Donald Fiocchi Menantico Rd. (Mail check to: 1118 Panther Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361) Property assessment reduced/Refund overpayment	\$36.14
CY 2016	5701	16	David Guidarini Foster Ave. (Mail check to: 1060 New Pear St., Vineland, NJ 08360) Property assessment reduced/Refund overpayment	\$58.70
CY 2016	7201	53	Gregory Castellini 1398 Pennsylvania Ave (Make check payable to: Highmark School, 746 Winchester St, Ste 150, Murray, UT 84107, Attention: Amanda Poster) Refund duplicate payment	\$1,074.41
CY 2016	7501	13	Robert J. Jr. or Linda J. Bergen 4092 S. Main Rd., Vineland NJ 08360 Totally Disabled Veteran exemption/Refund overpaymen	\$809.00

## CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u>	<b>BLOCK</b>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2016	7601	3	Doris Gariff	\$3,646.44
			1615 Pennsylvania Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361	
			Refund overpayment	
CY 2016	7601	3 Qfarm	Doris Gariff	\$169.95
			1615 Pennsylvania Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361	
			Refund overpayment	
			Refund overpayment	

TOTAL REFUNDS \$9,149.39

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated October 25, 2016 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

County Board of Taxation.	,	
Adopted:		
•	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		